Form « O-1.	09-21-200	06 <sup>H</sup>	EET	U.S	. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
			▼	•	Patent and	Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner ot ra	Lens 103310253	dtaci	hed original doc	cuments of cop	y thereof.	49
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	address of re	ceiving pa	rty(ies):	202
Lung - Tan Shih		Name : RUO	EY LUNG EN	TERPRISE	CORP.	12,00
		Internal Addres	ss : <u>17, Luku</u>	ing S. 2 <sup>nd</sup> R	.d.,	132
		Changpin Ind.	Dist., Lukang	Town, Chan	ghua Hsier	1,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	l? ☐ Yes 🗷 No	Taiwan.				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address	:			
■ Assignment						
_	ge of Name	City :		State :	ZI	P:
Other	1	Additional name(s	) of conveying par	rty(ies) attached	1? 🗖 Yes 🗷	No
Execution Date : 08 / 28 / 2006						
4. Application number(s) of patent num	her(s):					
If this document is being filed together with	a new application the e	execution date of	the application	a is:	st 28,	2006
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No				
	ļ		(0)			
09/15/2006 LWONDIMI 00000043 11520849						
04 FC:8021 40.00 DP \						
	Additional numbers attach	ned? ☐ Ye <b>∛</b> OX No				
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	- i	Total number of	f applications a	and patents i	nvolved :	1
Name: Lung - Tan Shih	T					
Internal Address: 58, Ma Yuan West Street		Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41) :		40	
Taiwan, R.O.C		Enclosed				
Street Address	<del></del> }	<b></b> Authorized t	o be charged to	o deposit acc	count	· <del>- · - · - · - · - · - · - · - · - · -</del>
Street Address :						
City	8.	Deposit account	t number :			
City:State:		08-1265				
	(	Attach duplicate co	opy of this pate i	it paying by de	eposit accou	int)
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE				
2. Statement and signature		-				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is	s true and correct	and any attac	hed copy is	a true copy	of the
original document.	1 6	Mon La	must		09/13/	/2006
Lung – Tan Shih	Lun	19 - lan c	onin	08	/ 28 / 2006	
Name of Person Signing		Signature			Date	<del></del>
		Total num	nber of pages co	mprising cove	er sheet:	2
MDN ACCOUNT AND						
MB No 0651 0011 (exp 4/94)			<del></del>			·····

PATENT REEL: 018316 FRAME: 0646

	PATENT
Express Mail #	
Docket N	lo. P <u>USA060828</u>

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, (Name) <u>Lung-Tan Shih</u> , resi	ding at (address) 17, Lukung S. 2 <sup>nd</sup> Rd.,
Changpin Ind. Dist., Lukang Town, Changhua	Hsien, Taiwan., have invented a
device Called <u>AUTOMATICALLY OP</u>	ERATED BED
for which an application for a United States Pa	atent will be filed on or about
(Date)	
(Assignee name), RUOEY LUNG E	NTERPRISE CORP.
(hereinafter "Assignee"), a (Place of Incorpora	ation) TAIWAN
corporation having its pr	rincipal place of business at (Corporate address)
17, Lukung S. 2 <sup>nd</sup> Rd., Changpin Ind. Dist.,	Lukang Town, Changhua Hsien, Taiwan.,
wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and inte	erest in and to the invention and to any letters
patent that may be granted therefor in the Unit	ted States and in any and all foreign countries.
Accordingly, in consideration of the sum	of One Dollar, (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	other good and valuable consideration, I,
(Inventor name) <u>Lung-Tan Shih</u> , sell, a	ssign, and transfer to assignee the full and
exclusive right to the above described invention	on in the United States and its territorial
possessions, and in all foreign countries. The r	rights granted include the entire right, title, and
interest in and to any and all letters patent whi	ch may be granted on the invention, including
any rights gained by divisions, reissues, contin	nuations, and extensions of the above described
application.	
I hereby authorize and request the Patent	and Trademark Office Officials in the United
States and any and all foreign countries to issu	e any and all letters patent, when issued, to
Assignee, as the assignee of my entire right, ti	tle, and interest in and to the invention, for the
sole use and enjoyment or Assignee and its suc	ccessors and assigns.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to	o Assignee or its representatives any facts known
to me respecting the invention, to testify in any	y legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to
execute all divisions, continuations, substitution	**
	ignee and its successors and assigns to obtain and
enforce proper protection for the invention in t	the United States and in any and all foreign
countries.	
	Lung - Tan Shih
Date: 08 / 28 / 2006	Lung - Tan Shih  (Inventor Signature, followed by
	printed name)
	Lung-Tan Shih

**RECORDED: 09/13/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018316 FRAME: 0647